|
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
PT0289(02/09)          Ver: 1
1
 Data Sheet
PT7M7443-52 µP Supervisory Circuit
Features
• Single- or Dual-Supply Voltage Monitors

• 140ms(min) Reset Timeout Period
• Small 5-Pin and 6-Pin SOT23 Packages
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
PT7M7443xTAE lead-free and Green SOT23-5
PT7M7444xTAE lead-free and Green SOT23-5
PT7M7445xTAE lead-free and Green SOT23-5
PT7M7446xTAE lead-free and Green SOT23-5
PT7M7447xTAE lead-free and Green SOT23-5
PT7M7448xTAE lead-free and Green SOT23-5
PT7M7449xTAE lead-free and Green SOT23-6
PT7M7450xTAE Lead-free and Green SOT23-6
PT7M7451xTAE lead-free and Green SOT23-6
PT7M7452xTAE lead-free and Green SOT23-6
Note: suffix “x” represents 9 kinds of factory trimmed reset
threshold voltage. Please see below table.
Description
The PT7M7443~7452 low-current microprocessor reset
circuits feature single or dual manual reset inputs with an
extended 6.72s setup period. Because of the extended
setup period, short switch closures (nuisance resets) are
ignored.
On all devices, the reset output asserts when any of the
monitored supply voltages drops below its specified
threshold. The reset output remains asserted for the reset
timeout period (210ms typ) after all monitored supplies
exceed their reset thresholds. The reset output is one-shot
pulse asserted for the reset timeout period (140ms min)
when selected manual reset input(s) are held low for an
extended setup timeout period of 6.72s. These devices
ignore manual reset transitions of less than 6.72s (typ).
The PT7M7443~7448 are single fixed-voltage µP
supervisors. The PT7M7443/7444 have a single extended
manual reset input. The PT7M7445/7446 have two
extended manual reset inputs. The PT7M7447/7448 have
one extended and one immediate manual reset input.
The PT7M7449~7452 have one fixed-threshold µP
supervisor and one adjustable-threshold µP supervisor.
The PT7m7449/7450 have two delayed manual reset
inputs. The PT7M7451/7452 have one delayed and one
immediate manual reset input.
The PT7M7443~7452 have an active-low /RESET with
push-pull or open-drain output logic options. These
devices, offered in small SOT package, are fully
guaranteed over the extended temperature range (-40℃
to +85℃).
Applications
• Monitoring lithiumion (Li+) cells or multicell
alkaline/ NiCd/ NiMH power supplies.
Table 1 Suffix “x” definition of PT7M7443~7452
Suffix x L M T S R Z Y W V
Reset threshold (V) 4.63 4.38 3.08 2.93 2.63 2.32 2.19 1.67 1.58
|
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
PT0289(02/09)          Ver: 1
2
 Data Sheet
PT7M7443-52 µP Supervisory Circuit
Table 2 Function comparison of PT7M7443~7452
PART
Push-Pull
Active-Low